

<
SLP(Crl.)No. 2424 OF 2001

ITEM No.25

Court No. 3

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2424/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2000 in CRLRC 7/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

N.R. MON

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MD. NASIMUDDIN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 19/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKETARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

The respondent is granted two weeks time to file
counter affidavit.
Put up after two weeks.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma)@@
AA
Court Master Court Master@@
AAAA